## Council of Scientific & Industrial Research Human Resource Development Group

CSIR Complex, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi – 110 012

## No.: 6/DJA/2k17/EMR-I

17<sup>th</sup> July 2017

## Office Memorandum

Subject: Enhancement of stipend in respect of "CSIR Diamond Jubilee Research Insterns"

Governing Body (GB), CSIR in its 188<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2016 approved the proposal for enhancement of rate of stipend in respect of "Research Interns". The enhanced stipend of the Research Internship will be effective from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2017:-

Sno	Research Internship	Existing stipend (Rs.) per month	Revised stipends (Rs.) per month
1	CSIR Diamond Jubilee Research Insternship (tenable at CSIR Hqs and its laboratories)	15000	24000

All terms and conditions/guidelines with respect to Eligibility, Mode of Selection, Tenure of Internship, Number of Interns and Expenditure will remain the same as notified by CSIR-HRDG vide its OM No. 6/DJA/2k3-EMR-I dated 8<sup>th</sup> April 2003.

The expenditure on the stipend is to be met from Laboratory Reserve Fund/Hqrs. Reserve Fund (LRF/HQRF) as applicable.

(Surender Kumar) Deputy Secretary (EMR)

## Copy to:-

1. Directors of all National Labs/Instt. of CSIR

2. Sr. CoAs/CoAs/AOs/CoFA/FAO of all National Labs/Instt. of CSIR

3. US to DG, CSIR

4. PS to JS (Adm), CSIR

5. PS to FA&JS, CSIR

6. PS to Head, HRDG

7. DyFA/FAO (EMR)

8. All Divisional/Sectional Heads of CSIR Cx

9. Head (IT) with a request to kindly upload OM on HRDG (CSIR) website

10. Head, IT, CSIR Hqs with a request to kindly upload OM on CSIR website 11. Office Copy.